



\$~105

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7367/2025, CM APPL. 33072/2025

MD FIRDOUS KHANPetitioner

Through: Mr. P Sureshan, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

26.05.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble as the Hon'ble Judges are on leave today.

2. Re-notify on 24 July 2025 in the Supplementary List.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 26, 2025/aky

Click here to check corrigendum, if any